Dia-Flo®
Diaphragm Valves
Other Information
Contained in this section:
� How To Order
� Maintenance Instructions
� Flange Gasket and Storage
Recommendations
� Actuator Diaphragm Identification
� Facts and Recommended
Guidelines
� Terms and Conditions
6.
 O
TH
ER
IN
FO
R
M
A
TI
O
N
DV-06 Section 6
Ordering Information
Dia-Flo®
Diaphragm Valves
Other Information
6    01    0    11/06
Dia-Flo Figure Number Block Sequence for Weir Valves
The above blocks are the most commonly used. For a complete listing see the Other Blocks listed on pg 4
Constructing Figure Numbers
Below are examples for constructing a manual and actuated valve figure number.
Block A - Size
Code Description
.50 .50 Inch
.75 .75 Inch
1 1 Inch
1.25 1.25 Inch
1.5 1.5 Inch
2 2 Inch
2.5 2.5 Inch
3 3 Inch
4 4 Inch
6 6 Inch
8 8 Inch
10 10 Inch
12 12 Inch
Manual Valve Example
Figure Number: 1-2401-TM-903
Detailed description:
1: 1 inch size
2401: Cast Iron, Screwed end valve
TM: Modified PTFE Diaphragm (FDA)
903: Cast Iron Handwheel Operated Bonnet Assembly,
Indicating w/Travel Stop
Actuated Valve Example
Figure Number: 3-2521-T-34-3125
Detailed description:
3: 3 inch size
2521: Cast Iron, Flanged End Valve, Lined with Hard Rubber
No. 10
T: Neoprene Diaphragm
34: Ductile Iron Actuated Bonnet
3125: #25 Fail Open (air to close - spring to open) Actuator
Size Body Diaphragm Bonnet Optional Bonnet Optional
Internals Coatings
Dia-Flo Advantage Position Mechanical Limit Additional
Actuator Actuator Indicator Accessories Switches Positioner Options
Block A
Block P Block Q Block T Block V Block Y Block AA *
Block B Block D Block E Block H Block N-
- - - - - -
- - - -
Ordering Information
Dia-Flo®
Diaphragm Valves
Other Information
6    02    0    11/06
Block B – Body
Weir Bodies, Unlined
Code Body Material Size
NO BODY SUPPLIED
2000 No Body (Bonnet Only)1/2-12"
SCREWED
2401 Iron 1/2-3"
2402 Bronze 1/2-3"
2403 Stainless Steel (316) 1/2-3"
2405 Cast Steel 1-3"
2406 Solid PVC 1/2-2"
2407 CN7M 1/2-3"
2408 Monel 1/2-3"
2410 Hastelloy 1/2-3"

SP88CATB  MSS  SP-88 CAT. B
*The options listed are for 3-15 psi. For other optional instrument signals, contact factory.
Ordering Information
Dia-Flo®
Diaphragm Valves
Other Information
6    05    0    11/06
Dia-Flo Figure Number Block Sequence for Straightway Valves
The above blocks are the most commonly used. For a complete listing see the Other Blocks listed on pg 7
Block A - Size
Code Description
1 1 Inch
1.5 1.5 Inch
2 2 Inch
2.5 2.5 Inch
3 3 Inch
4 4 Inch
6 6 Inch
8 8 Inch
10 10 Inch
12 12 Inch
Manual Valve Example
Figure Number: 3-2834-SS-902
Detailed description:
3: 3 inch size
2834: Cast Iron Body Flanged Ends with No. 10 Hard Rubber
Lining
SS: Natural Rubber Diaphragm
902: Cast Iron Handwheel Operated Bonnet Assembly,
Indicating
Actuated Valve Example
Figure Number: 2-2801-ST-34-3325
Detailed description:
2: 2 inch size
2801: Iron Body Screwed End ITT Straightway Body
ST: Neoprene Diaphragm
34: Ductile Iron Actuated Bonnet
3325: #25 Double Acting (air to open - air to close) Actuator
Size Body Diaphragm Bonnet Optional
Coatings
Dia-Flo Position Mechanical Limit Additional
Actuator Indicator Accessories Switches Options
Block A
Block P Block T Block V Block Y *
Block B Block D Block E Block N-
- - - -
- - -
Ordering Information
Dia-Flo®
Diaphragm Valves
Other Information
6    06    0    11/06
Block B
Straightway Bodies, Unlined
Code Body Material Size
2800 No Body (Bonnet
Assembly Only) 1/2-12"
FLANGED *
2811 Cast Iron 1-12"
2812 Ductile Iron 1-12"
2813R Stainless Steel (316) 1/2-8"
2815R Cast Steel 1/2-8"
Straightway Bodies, Lined
Code Lining Material Size
FLANGED CAST IRON
2829 Tefzel 1-8"
2831 Neoprene No.7 1-12"
2833 Soft Rubber No. 5 1-12"
2834 Hard Rubber No.10 1-12"
2835 Hypalon No. 9 1-12"
2836 Butyl No. 16 1-12"